RE: Sole Source Letter January 03, 2023

ATTN: Purchasing Agent

Mile High Shooting Accessories (MHSA) located at 5831 Ideal Drive; Frederick, CO 80516 is granted sole and exclusive rights to supply Accuracy International products and product support, and armorer's training to local, state and federal law enforcement organizations in the 50 United States. This right is granted by legal agreements by Accuracy International of North America, Inc. Located at 3410 Shannon Park Drive, Suite 100; Fredericksburg, VA 22408.

In further support of our agreement Mile High Shooting Accessories is the only authorized independent service center in the United States for Accuracy International products. Adam Rehor of Mile High Shooting Accessories has attended and successfully completed an intensive Accuracy International service and maintenance course for certification as an Accuracy International armorer at our company headquarters in Portsmouth England. Accuracy International of North America, Inc. is providing full support to Mile High Shooting Accessories with OEM part, service documentation, and engineering support to ensure high standards of quality and customer service. Mile High Shooting Accessories has invested in extensive machine shop facilities, service and support equipment, trained machinist and skilled personnel to provide the highest level of support for Accuracy International products. As a result of the high standards of facilities, personnel, training, and on-hand parts inventory, we have entrusted and authorized Mile High Shooting Accessories to provide armorer's training courses in accordance with Accuracy International training standards, and to issue the Accuracy International certificate of completion for armorer's training. Mile High Shooting Accessories is the first and only independent organization trained and authorized by Accuracy International to provide service and repair of Accuracy International products and armorer's certification courses.

Should you choose to purchase Accuracy International products from a different source, you can be assured that the seller will not have the backing from Accuracy International to service and support your rifles and other components of your sniper weapon system. Regardless of where our products are purchased, future service and support will have to be obtained through Mile High Shooting Accessories. One of risk you will assume by purchasing from a 3rd party is that MHSA will not be able to service or support components or machine work provided by other sources. Further consideration should be

given to the fact that Accuracy International cannot accept warranty responsibility for work or changes made to AI products by a company other than MHSA. We have made the considerable investment in MHSA as a trained and certified service center to protect both the integrity of our products and to protect the end user from substandard service and support.

As our products have gained wider acceptance and employment in the U.S. law enforcement community we have come to understand the unique needs and requirements of this very special customer group. We also recognized the investments and commitment MHSA has made over several years to cater the LE community, and this was critical to our decision to authorize MHSA as our exclusive LE distributor and service center. All other sellers of AI products are oriented to the sporting and retail markets and lack the resources and expertise of MHSA to serve the LE market with Accuracy International products. Most importantly these other resellers lack the backing and support of Accuracy International in catering to the LE community.

Sincerely,

Scott Seigmund

South Seignund

Vice President